
XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BENÍČEK Milan EKONOM PRAHA CZE 20 30.06.1976
2 BENÍČKOVÁ Slávka EKONOM PRAHA CZE 10 01.01.1985
3 HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 3 01.01.1979
4 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE 01.01.1988
5 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 10 01.01.1980
6 KEDER Michal EKONOM PRAHA CZE 01.01.1991
7 KOLBE Stanislav EKONOM PRAHA CZE 7 01.01.1978
8 SKROVNÝ Petr LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 2 01.01.1984
9 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 10 01.01.1979
10 STOLÁRIK Peter AKADŠB SVK 20 01.01.1978



XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SKROVNÝ Petr LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 2
2 HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 3
3 KOLBE Stanislav EKONOM PRAHA CZE 7
4 BENÍČKOVÁ Slávka EKONOM PRAHA CZE 10
5 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 10
6 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 10
7 STOLÁRIK Peter AKADŠB SVK 20
8 BENÍČEK Milan EKONOM PRAHA CZE 20
9 KEDER Michal EKONOM PRAHA CZE
10 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE



XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 3
Referee(s):

BENÍČKOVÁ Slávka EKONOM PRAHA / CZE

BENÍČEK Milan EKONOM PRAHA / CZE

KAŠPAR Daniel D.PRAHA / CZE

HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP / CZE

SKROVNÝ Petr LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

Strip 4
Referee(s):

KOLBE Stanislav EKONOM PRAHA / CZE

KEDER Michal EKONOM PRAHA / CZE

STOLÁRIK Peter AKADŠB / SVK

HOZÁK Kamil PSAP / CZE

VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE



XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 01.01.1980
2 KEDER Michal EKONOM PRAHA CZE 01.01.1991
3 STOLÁRIK Peter AKADŠB SVK 01.01.1978
4 SKROVNÝ Petr LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 01.01.1984
5 HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 01.01.1979
6 KOLBE Stanislav EKONOM PRAHA CZE 01.01.1978
7T BENÍČEK Milan EKONOM PRAHA CZE 30.06.1976
7T BENÍČKOVÁ Slávka EKONOM PRAHA CZE 01.01.1985
9 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE 01.01.1988
10 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 01.01.1979



XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool



Total entries: 10
Total participants: 10
Top-32 ranked participants: 8
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 9 participants
SVK: 1 participants



XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE 01.01.1988
2 KEDER Michal EKONOM PRAHA CZE 01.01.1991



Complete DE table of 2 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KEDER Michal EKONOM PRAHA CZE
2 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE



XE
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XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KEDER Michal EKONOM PRAHA CZE 01.01.1991
2 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE 01.01.1988



XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Finals



Total entries: 2
Total participants: 2
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 2 participants



VETXE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BENÍČEK Milan EKONOM PRAHA CZE 6 30.06.1976
2 BENÍČKOVÁ Slávka EKONOM PRAHA CZE 6 01.01.1985
3 HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 4 01.01.1979
4 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 1 01.01.1980
5 KOLBE Stanislav EKONOM PRAHA CZE 5 01.01.1978
6 SKROVNÝ Petr LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 3 01.01.1984
7 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 7 01.01.1979
8 STOLÁRIK Peter AKADŠB SVK 2 01.01.1978



Complete DE table of 8 fenced through the finals with fence-off for third



VETXE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 1
2 STOLÁRIK Peter AKADŠB SVK 2
3 SKROVNÝ Petr LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 3
4 HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 4
5 KOLBE Stanislav EKONOM PRAHA CZE 5
6 BENÍČKOVÁ Slávka EKONOM PRAHA CZE 6
7 BENÍČEK Milan EKONOM PRAHA CZE 6
8 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 7
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D.PRAHA / CZE

REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

EKONOM PRAHA / CZE

PSAP / CZE

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

EKONOM PRAHA / CZE
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PSAP / CZE

AKADŠB / SVK



VETXE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PRAHA CZE 01.01.1980
2 SKROVNÝ Petr LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 01.01.1984
3 STOLÁRIK Peter AKADŠB SVK 01.01.1978
4 HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 01.01.1979
5 KOLBE Stanislav EKONOM PRAHA CZE 01.01.1978
6 BENÍČKOVÁ Slávka EKONOM PRAHA CZE 01.01.1985
7 BENÍČEK Milan EKONOM PRAHA CZE 30.06.1976
8 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 01.01.1979



VETXE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Table of 8 Semi-Finals Fence-off for Third Finals



Total entries: 8
Total participants: 8
Top-32 ranked participants: 8
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 7 participants
SVK: 1 participants



V50XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 GREBENÍČEK David KLUBŠSZ CZE 17 30.06.1974
2 HOLEK Petr LOKO K.VARY CZE 11 01.01.1971
3 KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS CZE 16 01.01.1970
4 LÁNÍK Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 3 01.01.1973
5 MÜNZBERGER Vladimír D.PRAHA CZE 8 01.01.1971
6 PRYL Dobromil RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 17 01.01.1975
7 SKOKANOVÁ Dana OREL HR.KR. CZE 17 01.01.1970
8 STRAKA Tomáš SC PRAHA CZE 17 01.01.1975
9 STUDENÝ Václav S.BRNO I CZE 13 01.01.1966
10 PURGYNA Marian AKADŠB SVK 20 01.01.1973



V50XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 LÁNÍK Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 3
2 MÜNZBERGER Vladimír D.PRAHA CZE 8
3 HOLEK Petr LOKO K.VARY CZE 11
4 STUDENÝ Václav S.BRNO I CZE 13
5 KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS CZE 16
6 PRYL Dobromil RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 17
7 STRAKA Tomáš SC PRAHA CZE 17
8 GREBENÍČEK David KLUBŠSZ CZE 17
9 SKOKANOVÁ Dana OREL HR.KR. CZE 17
10 PURGYNA Marian AKADŠB SVK 20



V50XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 6
Referee(s):

GREBENÍČEK David KLUBŠSZ / CZE

LÁNÍK Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS / CZE

SKOKANOVÁ Dana OREL HR.KR. / CZE

STUDENÝ Václav S.BRNO I / CZE

Strip 5
Referee(s):

MÜNZBERGER Vladimír D.PRAHA / CZE

PRYL Dobromil RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE

PURGYNA Marian AKADŠB / SVK

STRAKA Tomáš SC PRAHA / CZE

HOLEK Petr LOKO K.VARY / CZE



V50XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 STRAKA Tomáš SC PRAHA CZE 4 1,00 20 9 +11 Advanced
2 LÁNÍK Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 4 1,00 20 12 +8 Advanced
3 MÜNZBERGER Vladimír D.PRAHA CZE 3 0,75 17 15 +2 Advanced
4 GREBENÍČEK David KLUBŠSZ CZE 2 0,50 18 16 +2 Advanced
5 STUDENÝ Václav S.BRNO I CZE 2 0,50 17 15 +2 Advanced
6 SKOKANOVÁ Dana OREL HR.KR. CZE 2 0,50 17 17 0 Advanced
7T HOLEK Petr LOKO K.VARY CZE 1 0,25 15 19 -4 Advanced
7T PURGYNA Marian AKADŠB SVK 1 0,25 15 19 -4 Advanced
9 PRYL Dobromil RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 1 0,25 13 18 -5 Advanced
10 KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS CZE 0 0,00 8 20 -12 Advanced
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SC PRAHA / CZE

RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE

AKADŠB / SVK

S.BRNO I / CZE

KLUBŠSZ / CZE

D.PRAHA / CZE

OREL HR.KR. / CZE

LOKO K.VARY / CZE

ŠERM MASTERS / CZE

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

1

Fence-off for Third

KLUBŠSZ / CZE

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE



V50XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 PRYL Dobromil RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 01.01.1975
2 MÜNZBERGER Vladimír D.PRAHA CZE 01.01.1971
3 LÁNÍK Jan SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 01.01.1973
4 GREBENÍČEK David KLUBŠSZ CZE 30.06.1974
5 STRAKA Tomáš SC PRAHA CZE 01.01.1975
6 STUDENÝ Václav S.BRNO I CZE 01.01.1966
7 SKOKANOVÁ Dana OREL HR.KR. CZE 01.01.1970
8 HOLEK Petr LOKO K.VARY CZE 01.01.1971
9 PURGYNA Marian AKADŠB SVK 01.01.1973
10 KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS CZE 01.01.1970



V50XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Fence-off for Third Finals



Total entries: 10
Total participants: 10
Top-32 ranked participants: 10
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 9 participants
SVK: 1 participants



V60XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 GROSS Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 6 01.01.1963
2 HOVORKOVÁ Vladimíra SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 13 27.04.1963
3 JAKEŠOVÁ Blanka KLUBŠSZ CZE 13 01.01.1961
4 JINDRA Jan SC PRAHA CZE 1 01.01.1956
5 LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK CZE 9 01.01.1964
6 OHRABLO Branislav D.PRAHA CZE 7 01.01.1963
7 SKALICKÝ Jiří KLUBŠSZ CZE 13 01.01.1959
8 VALKOVIČ Martin SC PRAHA CZE 3 01.01.1962
9 VÁVRA Miroslav VSK ČVUT CZE 4 01.01.1961
10 PLEVNIK Janko OLIMPIA SLO 20 01.01.1960
11 PORŠ Tomaž OLIMPIA SLO 20 01.01.1964



2 pools
1 pool of 5 and 1 pool of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals with fence-off for third



V60XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 JINDRA Jan SC PRAHA CZE 1
2 VALKOVIČ Martin SC PRAHA CZE 3
3 VÁVRA Miroslav VSK ČVUT CZE 4
4 GROSS Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 6
5 OHRABLO Branislav D.PRAHA CZE 7
6 LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK CZE 9
7 HOVORKOVÁ Vladimíra SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 13
8 JAKEŠOVÁ Blanka KLUBŠSZ CZE 13
9 SKALICKÝ Jiří KLUBŠSZ CZE 13
10 PORŠ Tomaž OLIMPIA SLO 20
11 PLEVNIK Janko OLIMPIA SLO 20



V60XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 10
Referee(s):

JINDRA Jan SC PRAHA / CZE

PORŠ Tomaž OLIMPIA / SLO

JAKEŠOVÁ Blanka KLUBŠSZ / CZE

OHRABLO Branislav D.PRAHA / CZE

GROSS Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

HOVORKOVÁ Vladimíra SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

Strip 11
Referee(s):

LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK / CZE

VALKOVIČ Martin SC PRAHA / CZE

VÁVRA Miroslav VSK ČVUT / CZE

SKALICKÝ Jiří KLUBŠSZ / CZE

PLEVNIK Janko OLIMPIA / SLO



V60XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 JINDRA Jan SC PRAHA CZE 4 0,80 24 13 +11 Advanced
2 GROSS Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 4 0,80 19 14 +5 Advanced
3 VÁVRA Miroslav VSK ČVUT CZE 3 0,75 19 14 +5 Advanced
4 LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK CZE 3 0,75 16 16 0 Advanced
5 PORŠ Tomaž OLIMPIA SLO 3 0,60 19 13 +6 Advanced
6 VALKOVIČ Martin SC PRAHA CZE 2 0,50 18 14 +4 Advanced
7 SKALICKÝ Jiří KLUBŠSZ CZE 2 0,50 16 18 -2 Advanced
8 OHRABLO Branislav D.PRAHA CZE 2 0,40 16 15 +1 Advanced
9 JAKEŠOVÁ Blanka KLUBŠSZ CZE 1 0,20 12 21 -9 Advanced
10 HOVORKOVÁ Vladimíra SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 1 0,20 10 24 -14 Advanced
11 PLEVNIK Janko OLIMPIA SLO 0 0,00 12 19 -7 Advanced
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SC PRAHA / CZE

KLUBŠSZ / CZE

D.PRAHA / CZE

OLIMPIA / SLO

S.ŠTERNBERK / CZE

VSK ČVUT / CZE

OLIMPIA / SLO

SC PRAHA / CZE

KLUBŠSZ / CZE

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

1

Fence-off for Third

S.ŠTERNBERK / CZE

KLUBŠSZ / CZE



V60XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 JINDRA Jan SC PRAHA CZE 01.01.1956
2 VALKOVIČ Martin SC PRAHA CZE 01.01.1962
3 LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK CZE 01.01.1964
4 SKALICKÝ Jiří KLUBŠSZ CZE 01.01.1959
5 GROSS Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 01.01.1963
6 VÁVRA Miroslav VSK ČVUT CZE 01.01.1961
7 PORŠ Tomaž OLIMPIA SLO 01.01.1964
8 OHRABLO Branislav D.PRAHA CZE 01.01.1963
9 JAKEŠOVÁ Blanka KLUBŠSZ CZE 01.01.1961
10 HOVORKOVÁ Vladimíra SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 27.04.1963
11 PLEVNIK Janko OLIMPIA SLO 01.01.1960



V60XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Fence-off for Third Finals



Total entries: 11
Total participants: 11
Top-32 ranked participants: 11
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 9 participants
SLO: 2 participants



V70XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BODÓ Jiří SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 4 01.04.1953
2 KUČERA Jan LOKO K.VARY CZE 2 01.01.1949
3 LIBICH Vladimír S.DEJVICE CZE 5 01.01.1950
4 RYNEŠ František S.BRNO I CZE 1 01.01.1950
5 GALE Milan OLIMPIA SLO 20 01.01.1949
6 KOLLÁR Gabriel AKADŠB SVK 20 01.01.1952



1 pool of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 8 fenced through the finals with fence-off for third



V70XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 RYNEŠ František S.BRNO I CZE 1
2 KUČERA Jan LOKO K.VARY CZE 2
3 BODÓ Jiří SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 4
4 LIBICH Vladimír S.DEJVICE CZE 5
5 KOLLÁR Gabriel AKADŠB SVK 20
6 GALE Milan OLIMPIA SLO 20



V70XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 14
Referee(s):

GALE Milan OLIMPIA / SLO

RYNEŠ František S.BRNO I / CZE

LIBICH Vladimír S.DEJVICE / CZE

KUČERA Jan LOKO K.VARY / CZE

KOLLÁR Gabriel AKADŠB / SVK

BODÓ Jiří SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE



V70XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KOLLÁR Gabriel AKADŠB SVK 4 0,80 23 14 +9 Advanced
2 GALE Milan OLIMPIA SLO 3 0,60 22 19 +3 Advanced
3 KUČERA Jan LOKO K.VARY CZE 3 0,60 20 21 -1 Advanced
4 BODÓ Jiří SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 2 0,40 18 20 -2 Advanced
5 RYNEŠ František S.BRNO I CZE 2 0,40 16 21 -5 Advanced
6 LIBICH Vladimír S.DEJVICE CZE 1 0,20 19 23 -4 Advanced
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AKADŠB / SVK
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S.BRNO I / CZE

OLIMPIA / SLO



V70XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KOLLÁR Gabriel AKADŠB SVK 01.01.1952
2 KUČERA Jan LOKO K.VARY CZE 01.01.1949
3 GALE Milan OLIMPIA SLO 01.01.1949
4 RYNEŠ František S.BRNO I CZE 01.01.1950
5 BODÓ Jiří SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 01.04.1953
6 LIBICH Vladimír S.DEJVICE CZE 01.01.1950



V70XE
VelVet 2024
neděle 1. prosince 2024 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Fence-off for Third Finals



Total entries: 6
Total participants: 6
Top-32 ranked participants: 6
Number of countries represented: 3

CZE: 4 participants
SLO: 1 participants
SVK: 1 participants


